
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

M M1/2/3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SALUTE TO EXCEL Last start Masters winner RIC, 06/08/2021, R1, M 1M 4M 1M M1/2A. Williams 491774 17/0256

 2 HARDAWAY HARADA Last start Masters winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R1, M 1M 2P 5P M2/1/2R. Marsden 488910 35/0289

 3 ABOVE THE RIM Last start Masters winner GOS, 05/08/2021, R3, M 1M 2M 8Y M2/1/2P. Blake 492190 8/0203

 4 DOONSIDE GANGSTA Last start Masters winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 1M 6M 4M M2/1/2L. Galea 490422 10/0140

 5 DAM THE MAN Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 3P 5M 4P M2/1/1A. Byrnes 488095 15/0215

 6 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 5P 2M 6M M2/2/1A. Bell 491440 11/0184

 7 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R10, M 4M 1M 6M M2/1/1B. Harmey 490085 11/0181

 8 BUCKS VENTURE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 1Y M2/2/1S. Davidson 490406 12/082

 9 DUSTY SIOUX Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 3M 7Y 4P M3/2J. Hall 494250 6/0124

 10 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 3M 8P 3P M3/1P. Pirie 475398 6/0113

 11 JIMMY BALLOWS Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R4, M 3M 4P 8M M3/2A. Azzopardi 493398 4/0109

 12 WOMAN IN BLACK Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 2M 4M 5P M3/1A. Wade 458896 9/0108

 13 MIAMI SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 4M 5M 1M M3/1J. Hall 494254 6/0171

 14 MUMNESIA Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 7M 5M 2M M3/2K. Coleman 490791 1/0127

 15 DANCING SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 6M 4M 7M M3/2J. Hall 494252 4/093

 16 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 8M 6M 3P M3/2A. Wade 475229 3/086

 17 SHARK ZONE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 5M 4M 6Y M3/2G. Prior 493968 4/074

 18 SHARK STYLE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8Y 6Y M3/2G. Prior 493969 9/059
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUAL CUSTODY Last start winner RIC, 08/08/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2D. Campbell 531116 3/2234

 2 SUNRISE DANCER Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3S. Simonetta 531162 3/2198

 3 BARTY PARTY 1 Last start winner GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/2G. Duggan 536691 3/2189

 4 LITTLE GIRL BLUE Last start winner GOS, 05/08/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 8P 5/3G. Duggan 536690 2/1156

 5 MOTOR CITY FEVER Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2Y 5P 5/3A. Williams 498598 2/1154

 6 EMPIRE ROLLS ON Last start winner DAP, 05/08/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 532629 1/0151

 7 ROYAL RANGER Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3T. Campbell 534569 2/1234

 8 APACHE BANDERA Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2P. Mattress 538153 3/2228

 9 FINAL REASON Last start placegetter RIC, 18/07/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4P. Mattress 538154 1/0198

 10 JOHANNA JEWEL Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1171

 11 BURN Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 538611 1/0149

 12 CLARETOWN JIMMY Last start Provincial winner BEN, 07/08/2021, R3 1P 4P 7P 5/4T. Corless 538858 2/0143

 13 SIPPY SIOUX Last start Provincial winner GOS, 06/07/2021, R4, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4J. Hall 526058 1/0118

 14 WINLOCK LAD Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1138

 15 TAILSPIN CARGO Weighted points score RIS, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 2Y 3P 1P 5/2A. Williams 521388 3/2240

 16 MAD ABOUT YOU Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R9, C 8C 3P 2P 5/2V. Spiteri 532527 3/2204

 17 IT'S A MOMENT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/0201

 18 SNOOZY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R9, Y 3Y 3Y 1P 5/3J. Hall 526054 2/1192

 19 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2189

 20 MAJOR FERNANDO Weighted points score BUL, 17/07/2021, R6, C 7C 1P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 529736 2/0184

 21 GENERAL PAYTON Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4A. Bell 533482 3/0179

 22 CAMDEN HUSTLE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3D. Rogers 529945 2/1177

 23 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0165

 24 JIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3J. Hall 497034 3/1162

 25 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3V. Spiteri 532526 2/1162

 26 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R10, P 7P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1150

 27 POWERING TUX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 7Y 5/3P. Pirie 520279 2/1146

 28 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4J. Mason 536177 1/0144

 29 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0144

 30 GO ABBEY SUE Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R10, P 4P 8P (FEL)C 5/4A. Bell 520260 3/0132

 31 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3L. Joyce 532560 2/1132
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P 5 330 NONE
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 32 ZAMBORA JET Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4P. Moran 540600 1/0129

 33 TIRADORA Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/0122

 34 NAN'S PROMISE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 2M 6P 5P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0120

 35 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 7P 1Y 3P 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/0116

 36 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3J. Hall 526053 2/1107

 37 ARAGORN ABLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0105

 38 RETURN TO SENDER Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Lowe 529748 1/0104

 39 PETITE TIGER Weighted points score GOS, 05/08/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2I. Vassallo 530489 3/293

 40 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 7Y 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/189

 41 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3T. Corless 532044 2/186

 42 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/086

 43 HOLLY'S DEN Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4F. Sanotti 528220 1/084

 44 SWISH MISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/081

 45 ORDELIA BALE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R7, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/175

 46 MRS SUE BALLOS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5C 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/274

 47 SURFIN' SAFARI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/072

 48 SWISH CHICK Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R11, P 7P 7Y 5P 5/4C. Proctor 533473 1/071

 49 CRY BABY BALLOS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/068

 50 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066
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Tot Wins

 1 JACKPOT JOSIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R6, C 6C 1P 4P 1/2G. Borg 523507 16/8242

 2 DOONSIDE ANDY Last start winner RIC, 06/08/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 3P 3/1/2L. Galea 532614 6/5294

 3 BYRON BREEZE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 5Y 3/1/1C. Carl 532845 8/5199

 4 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 4P 4C 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 531163 13/12262

 5 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 4C 3/1/1A. Bell 534237 10/6170

 6 COME AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 7C 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 15/13157
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 JERRA LEE 1 Last start winner DAP, 05/08/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2D. Smart 497760 5/4210

 2 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 9/5187

 3 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score DAP, 15/07/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 6C 4/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 9/4173

 4 WARREN WAHOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 7/5144

 5 BARTY PARTY 2 Last start winner GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/2G. Duggan 536691 3/2189

 6 GO GO CHICAGO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3A. Bell 535164 4/1165

 7 MANILA KING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3147

 8 FEAR THE SPEAR Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 5/3144

 9 SADIE BALE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2135

 10 STILTON SQUIRT Dropping in grade RIC, 08/08/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/4204

 11 BESSIE BRINDLE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1A. Wade 529741 8/6153

 12 SOOKY LALA Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R7, C 6C 1P 3C 5/2J. Gordon 536486 4/2232

 13 KALANY BALE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 8/7208

 14 MAKES CENTS Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 532223 4/3192

 15 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2A. Lowry 525640 3/2183

 16 COP MAGNET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3C 6P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3157

 17 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 7Y 5/4R. Thomas 531396 3/0155

 18 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3135

 19 TO THE RIOTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2135

 20 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 1M 6P 5M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 7/3127

 21 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0125

 22 GALWAY EXPRESS Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4R. Maitland 529663 1/0117

 23 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/1111

 24 SAD BUT TRUE Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 6Y 1Y 5Y 5/4R. Maitland 499063 6/0111

 25 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1108

 26 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 4C 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2106

 27 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0105

 28 RITZA ALIRA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 2Y 5/4V. Ellul 529686 1/092

 29 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 7Y 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/189

 30 SWISH MISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/081

 31 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 CEDAR GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/081

 33 ORDELIA BALE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R7, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/175

 34 MRS SUE BALLOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5C 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/274

 35 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/072

 36 CRY BABY BALLOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/068

 37 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BARTY PARTY 2 Last start winner GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 5P 5/2G. Duggan 536691 3/2189

 2 GO GO CHICAGO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3A. Bell 535164 4/1165

 3 MANILA KING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3147

 4 FEAR THE SPEAR Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 5/3144

 5 SADIE BALE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2135

 6 STILTON SQUIRT Dropping in grade RIC, 08/08/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/4204

 7 BESSIE BRINDLE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1A. Wade 529741 8/6153

 8 SOOKY LALA Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R7, C 6C 1P 3C 5/2J. Gordon 536486 4/2232

 9 KALANY BALE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 8/7208

 10 MAKES CENTS Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 532223 4/3192

 11 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2A. Lowry 525640 3/2183

 12 COP MAGNET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3C 6P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3157

 13 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 7Y 5/4R. Thomas 531396 3/0155

 14 TO THE RIOTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2135

 15 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3135

 16 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R11, M 1M 6P 5M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 7/3127

 17 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0125

 18 GALWAY EXPRESS Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4R. Maitland 529663 1/0117

 19 SAD BUT TRUE Weighted points score RIS, 17/07/2021, R4, Y 6Y 1Y 5Y 5/4R. Maitland 499063 6/0111

 20 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 7P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/1111

 21 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/3S. Pulbrook 533374 4/1108

 22 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 4C 5/2S. Rhodes 526887 5/2106

 23 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0105

 24 RITZA ALIRA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 2Y 5/4V. Ellul 529686 1/092

 25 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 7Y 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/189

 26 SWISH MISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/081

 27 CEDAR GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/081

 28 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/081

 29 ORDELIA BALE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R7, P 8P 4P 5P 5/3S. Rhodes 529705 2/175

 30 MRS SUE BALLOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5C 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/274

 31 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/072

7 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 August 2021 - 08:40 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 CRY BABY BALLOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/068

 33 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066
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 1 SASSY ACTRESS Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/0134

 2 TARAWI SUNSHINE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 3P M/1A. Bell 538705 0/0117

 3 ZAMBORA OPAL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/08/2021, R4, P

RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P

4P 2P 3P M/1P. Moran 540450 0/094

 4 CAWBOURNE HELM 4 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1J. Smart 537718 0/092

 5 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/07/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/076

 6 TWO OF SPADES 1 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536783 0/00

 7 COSMIC LUNA 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 4P M/1S. Morgan 539507 0/058

 8 CARA BONITA Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 5P M/1R. Maitland 536440 0/050

 9 CAMDEN STING Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1D. Rogers 529941 0/042

 10 RED POCKET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/050

 11 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/046
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 1 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/07/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 3/0183

 2 NERO BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 05/08/2021, R3, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3C. Gatt 508625 2/1105

 3 FLASH HEART 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Carruthers 529621 1/0159

 4 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0125

 5 NO FOOLING YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R9, C 4C 6P 4P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/0116

 6 ASTON COUP Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/093

 7 RITZA ALIRA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 2Y 5/4V. Ellul 529686 1/092

 8 CEDAR GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/081

 9 ALWAYS GOING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/081
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JERRA LEE 2 Last start winner DAP, 05/08/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2D. Smart 497760 5/4210

 2 SIMMY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2J. Hall 526056 7/6189

 3 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2K. Coleman 529692 5/4220

 4 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R1, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 526406 9/5187

 5 SIDDY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 4/1/1J. Hall 526055 6/4181

 6 WARREN WAHOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 8P 1P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 527959 7/5144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA RUNNER Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 4/3228

 2 DUCATI BLUE Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2189

 3 STILTON CHEEKY Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6198

 4 GO GO CHICAGO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3A. Bell 535164 4/1165

 5 MANILA KING 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3147

 6 TO THE RIOTS 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 6P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2135

 7 BESSIE BRINDLE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 1P 5/1A. Wade 529741 8/6153

 8 YEAGER BULLET Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1L. Chaytor 530518 4/3210

 9 COP MAGNET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3C 6P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3157

 10 POWERING TUX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 7Y 5/3P. Pirie 520279 2/1146

 11 SUPER ARCHIE Weighted points score DAP, 03/06/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4C. Gatt 497250 7/0114

 12 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6114

 13 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R12, M 3M 8P 3P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/2113

 14 VANNA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 05/08/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/378

 15 SHARK ZONE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 5M 4M 6Y 5/4G. Prior 493968 4/074

 16 BAR THE PUNK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/1S. Simonetta 522893 9/774

 17 SURFIN' SAFARI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/072

 18 SHARK STYLE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8Y 6Y 5/3G. Prior 493969 9/159
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TARAWI SUNSHINE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 3P M/1A. Bell 538705 0/0117

 2 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 2P M/1L. Galea 537824 0/0112

 3 TWO OF SPADES 2 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536783 0/00

 4 MR. RECORDER First start M/1G. Davies 528218 0/00

 5 DUSTY DEREK First start M/1G. Fishburn 536515 0/00

 6 ROCKSTAR COLADA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5P M/1S. Evans 537110 0/055

 7 RED POCKET 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 11/08/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/050

 8 COSMIC LUNA 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 4P M/1S. Morgan 539507 0/058

 9 MINI MOO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 528746 0/025

 10 QUEEN'S GAMBIT Weighted points score RIS, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 4Y 7Y M/1J. Maitland 536437 0/048

 11 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/046

 12 LIPPY SLIP Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 4P 8Y M/1J. Maitland 536434 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACKPOT JOSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R6, C 6C 1P 4P 1/2G. Borg 523507 16/8242
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BYRON BREEZE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R12, P 2P 6P 5Y 3/1/1C. Carl 532845 8/5199

 2 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 4P 4C 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 531163 13/12262

 3 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 4C 3/1/1A. Bell 534237 10/6170
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAR THE PUNK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/1S. Simonetta 522893 9/774
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING PANAMA Last start City winner RIC, 07/08/2021, R3, C 1C 1P 5C 4/1/2J. Finn 537198 5/4262
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE HELM 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1J. Smart 537718 0/092

 2 FORGIVE ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 3P M/1M. Finn 544530 0/079

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/07/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/076

 4 CLEAR VIEW Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R5, P 4P 4P M/1M. Finn 544528 0/061

 5 DREAM WISELY Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R5, P 8P 4P M/1M. Finn 544529 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIMELY FASHION 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 3/1192

 2 FLASH HEART 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 08/08/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4J. Carruthers 529621 1/0159

 3 NO FOOLING YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R9, C 4C 6P 4P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3116
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 15 August 2021

P 5 717 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIMELY FASHION 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 3/1192
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